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Tuesday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 8Salon de Quilles Laval
Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
1 Guy Leduc 203 7950 39 266 706
1 Marcel Paquet 196 9428 48 278 651
6 Gilles Lapointe 195 9365 48 262 667
8 Andre Wilsey 187 8612 46 267 669
3 Raymond Beland 184 6629 36 265 635
2 Richard Rivest 183 8250 45 245 664
4 Jacques Page 183 8249 45 250 680

5 Jean DeChantigny 180 8682 48 248 623
6 Gilles Bouchard 176 3700 21 239 574
5 Claude Charron 174 4180 24 233 588
2 Roland Goupil 169 7625 45 231 624
4 Fernand Rivet 169 7613 45 234 640
2 Jenpier Leclerc 165 7932 48 238 560
8 Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 148 6250 42 221 521

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
3 Huguette Lalonde 192 9246 48 248 693
6 Jo-Ann Laxson 180 8136 45 237 634
6 Suzie Cantin 179 8614 48 242 636
1 Diane Hill 178 8569 48 235 628
1 Lise Boulet 173 7818 45 244 602
4 Micheline Soulard 167 6540 39 226 587
8 Lucille Lanteigne 165 7937 48 236 594
7 Jeannette Goupil 164 7249 44 235 591
5 Danielle Fortin 164 7895 48 244 606
3 Lise Garceau 161 7590 47 267 594
3 Denise St-Hilaire 157 6136 39 204 541
7 Claudette Van Houtte 153 7383 48 206 532
8 Nicole Brais 153 6896 45 240 528
4 Huguette Pilon 152 6395 42 214 510
4 Danielle Couture 151 6801 45 243 550

1 Jocelyne Racine 150 6760 45 194 525
6 Monique Rousseau 150 6757 45 205 557
7 Margot Belair 149 5835 39 205 531
7 Francine Champagne 148 4014 27 205 525
8 Nicole De Chantigny 147 7086 48 269 552
4 Denise Normandin 147 6177 42 194 496
7 Louise Brodeur 142 6399 45 205 500
1 Louise Tremblay 139 4736 34 212 478
2 Pauline Lapointe 133 6027 45 185 474
5 Francine Pregent 131 6306 48 204 475
2 Francoise Hurteau 128 5393 42 166 436
6 Jeannette Jalbert 124 5854 47 198 496
3 Teresa Marinelli 109 4267 39 159 377
5 Anne-Marie Tessier 96 4050 42 139 368

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8

Today  8- 1  4- 5  6- 2  3- 7
Next Week  2- 7  6- 3  4- 8  5- 1
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Team Standings
Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
1 5 BALANCES Jean DeChantigny 429 14 875 56076 1322 3646
2 1 SCORPIONS Guy Leduc 397 13½ 1039 55903 1355 3748
3 8 VIERGES Nicole De Chantign 389½ 17½ 930 55408 1286 3724
4 6 VOISINS Gilles Lapointe 376½ 31 1004 55634 1296 3685
5 3 ZODIACS Raymond Beland 372 18 933 55248 1310 3728
6 2 SAGITTAIRES Pauline Lapointe 358½ 33½ 908 55279 1271 3725
7 7 BELIERS Claudette Van Hout 333½ 28 886 55019 1275 3678
8 4 VERSEAUX Huguette Pilon 288 28½ 969 54209 1300 3667

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1271 SAGITTAIRES 1208 BELIERS 1188 VERSEAUX
Handicap Series 3549 SAGITTAIRES 3535 VERSEAUX 3505 VOISINS

Men Scratch Game 245 Richard Rivest 229 Gilles Lapointe 224 Jacques Page
Scratch Series 664 Richard Rivest 627 Guy Leduc 621 Gilles Lapointe

Women Scratch Game 240 Nicole Brais 199 Lucille Lanteigne 197 Lise Boulet
Scratch Series 552 Suzie Cantin 523 Jo-Ann Laxson 520 Danielle Couture

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1355 SCORPIONS 1322 BALANCES 1310 ZODIACS
Handicap Series 3748 SCORPIONS 3728 ZODIACS 3725 SAGITTAIRES

Men Scratch Game 278 Marcel Paquet 267 Andre Wilsey 266 Guy Leduc
Scratch Series 706 Guy Leduc 680 Jacques Page 669 Andre Wilsey

Women Scratch Game 269 Nicole De Chantigny 267 Lise Garceau 248 Huguette Lalonde
Scratch Series 693 Huguette Lalonde 636 Suzie Cantin 634 Jo-Ann Laxson
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - SCORPIONS
Diane Hill 8569 48 178 153 182 165 500 182 - 179=3 500 - 537=-37
Jocelyne Racine 6760 45 150 121 194 114 429 194 - 150=44 429 - 450=-21
Louise Tremblay 4736 34 139 116 118 130 364 130 - 141=-11 364 - 423=-59
Lise Boulet 7818 45 173 197 123 138 458 197 - 175=22 458 - 525=-67
Marcel Paquet 9428 48 196 203 217 183 603 217 - 196=21 603 - 588=15
Guy Leduc 7950 39 203 199 223 205 627 223 - 203=20 627 - 609=18
2 - SAGITTAIRES
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Francoise Hurteau 5393 42 128 128 132 116 376 132 - 128=4 376 - 384=-8
Pauline Lapointe 6027 45 133 160 167 133 460 167 - 132=35 460 - 396=64
Roland Goupil 7625 45 169 175 201 135 511 201 - 169=32 511 - 507=4
Jenpier Leclerc 7932 48 165 157 152 107 416 157 - 167=-10 416 - 501=-85
Richard Rivest 8250 45 183 243 245 176 664 245 - 180=65 664 - 540=124
3 - ZODIACS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Huguette Lalonde 9246 48 192 118 159 188 465 188 - 195=-7 465 - 585=-120
Lise Garceau 7590 47 161 150 178 129 457 178 - 162=16 457 - 486=-29
Teresa Marinelli 4267 39 109 122 109 129 360 129 - 108=21 360 - 324=36
Denise St-Hilaire 6136 39 157 141 144 166 451 166 - 157=9 451 - 471=-20
Raymond Beland 6629 36 184 a184 a184 a184 552
4 - VERSEAUX
Danielle Couture 6801 45 151 193 179 148 520 193 - 149=44 520 - 447=73
Denise Normandin 6177 42 147 113 150 129 392 150 - 148=2 392 - 444=-52
Micheline Soulard 6540 39 167 178 164 156 498 178 - 167=11 498 - 501=-3
Fernand Rivet 7613 45 169 a169 a169 a169 507
Huguette Pilon 6395 42 152 149 157 161 467 161 - 152=9 467 - 456=11
Jacques Page 8249 45 183 203 175 224 602 224 - 182=42 602 - 546=56
5 - BALANCES
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Anne-Marie Tessier 4050 42 96 a96 a96 a96 288
Francine Pregent 6306 48 131 114 142 139 395 142 - 131=11 395 - 393=2
Claude Charron 4180 24 174 a174 a174 a174 522
Danielle Fortin 7895 48 164 121 121 164 406 164 - 166=-2 406 - 498=-92
Jean DeChantigny 8682 48 180 191 149 152 492 191 - 182=9 492 - 546=-54
6 - VOISINS
Monique Rousseau 6757 45 150 128 128 165 421 165 - 150=15 421 - 450=-29
Jeannette Jalbert 5854 47 124 120 126 121 367 126 - 124=2 367 - 372=-5
Gilles Bouchard 3700 21 176 191 198 185 574 198 - 173=25 574 - 519=55
Jo-Ann Laxson 8136 45 180 194 136 193 523 194 - 181=13 523 - 543=-20
Suzie Cantin 8614 48 179 179 183 190 552 190 - 179=11 552 - 537=15
Gilles Lapointe 9365 48 195 216 229 176 621 229 - 194=35 621 - 582=39
7 - BELIERS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Francine Champagne 4014 27 148 125 121 110 356 125 - 152=-27 356 - 456=-100
Louise Brodeur 6399 45 142 151 157 122 430 157 - 142=15 430 - 426=4
Margot Belair 5835 39 149 193 171 134 498 193 - 148=45 498 - 444=54
Claudette Van Houtte 7383 48 153 120 173 187 480 187 - 153=34 480 - 459=21
Jeannette Goupil 7249 44 164 162 196 124 482 196 - 165=31 482 - 495=-13
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - VIERGES
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Nicole Brais 6896 45 153 133 240 123 496 240 - 152=88 496 - 456=40
Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 6250 42 148 141 118 170 429 170 - 149=21 429 - 447=-18
Lucille Lanteigne 7937 48 165 145 199 161 505 199 - 165=34 505 - 495=10
Nicole De Chantigny 7086 48 147 137 142 104 383 142 - 148=-6 383 - 444=-61
Andre Wilsey 8612 46 187 186 130 171 487 186 - 188=-2 487 - 564=-77
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